AGENCY/ VENDOR	EFFECTIVE DATES	AGREEMENT TYPE	AGREEMENT AMOUNT	FUNDING SOURCE/ PAY SCHEDULE	AGREEMENT DESCRIPTION
ECON DEV - OFFICE OF THE SI	ECRETARY				
Secret Foodie Movie 23, LLC 710 East Main Street Lexington, KY 40502	April 27, 2023 - April 27, 2026	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry. Note: See Attached Document for additional
					Note: See Attached Document for additional information.
2. 2300002765 Mistake Film, LLC 827 Galloway Street Pacific Palisades, CA 90272-3848	April 27, 2023 - April 27, 2026	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry.
					Note: Registered Foreign Limited Liability Company.
					Note: See Attached Document for additional information.

AGENCY/ VENDOR	EFFECTIVE DATES	AGREEMENT TYPE	AGREEMENT AMOUNT	FUNDING SOURCE/ PAY SCHEDULE	AGREEMENT DESCRIPTION
ECON DEV - OFFICE OF THE \$	SECRETARY				
Marshmallow Film, LLC 214 Main Street #139 El Segundo, CA 90245	April 27, 2023 - April 27, 2026	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry. Note: Registered Foreign Limited Liability Company. Note: See Attached Document for additional information.
4. 2300002775					
Chosen Family, LLC 318 1/2 North Hollywood Way Burbank, CA 91505	April 27, 2023 - April 27, 2026	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry.
					Note: Registered Foreign Limited Liability Company.
					Note: See Attached Document for additional information.

AGENCY/ VENDOR	EFFECTIVE DATES	AGREEMENT TYPE	AGREEMENT AMOUNT	FUNDING SOURCE/ PAY SCHEDULE	AGREEMENT DESCRIPTION
ECON DEV - OFFICE OF THE	SECRETARY				
5. 2300002796 Initiation Movie 23, LLC 710 East Main Street Lexington, KY 40502	April 27, 2023 - April 27, 2026	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry. Note: See Attached Document for additional information.
6. 2300002799					
Aframemovie, LLC 868 West Street Road, Unit 405 Warminster, PA 18974	April 27, 2023 - April 27, 2026	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry.
					Note: Registered Foreign Limited Liability Company.
					Note: See Attached Document for additional information.
7. 2300002802 Bruised Orange P. O. Box 75307 Fort Thomas, KY 41075	April 27, 2023 - April 27, 2026	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry.
					Note: See Attached Document for additional information.

5/2/2023 12:06 PM Blue

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT FUNDING SOURCE/ AGREEMENT VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT PAY SCHEDULE DESCRIPTION